Advisory Committee to the annual Town Meeting and in the Annual Town Report.  (Amended 

1987) 

Section 5. For the purpose of this By-Law, a capital improvement or project shall be a physical 

betterment or item of equipment having a useful life, of at least five years, and a cost of twenty-

five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) or more.  (Amended 1987, 2023) 

CHAPTER 7. TOWN TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMITTEE (Added 1965) 

Section 1. The Committee shall be known as the "Town Traffic Safety Committee." 

Section 2. The members of the Committee shall be seven (7) in number, consisting of five (5)